RM84 RM85 RM87
Contact Data
No. and type of contacts DPDT. DPST (2NO) � SPDT. SPST (1NO) SPDT. SPST (1NO)
Contact material AgNi AgNi AgNi
Rated / max. switching voltage AC 250 V / 440 V 250 V / 440 V 250 V / 440 V
Min. switching voltage 5 V 5 V 5 V
Rated load (capacity) AC1 8 A / 250 V AC 16 A / 250 V AC 12 A / 250 V AC
AC15 3 A / 120 V; 1.5 A / 240 V (B300) 3 A / 120 V; 1.5 A / 240 V (B300) 3 A / 120 V; 1.5 A / 240 V (B300)

SPDT SPST (1NO)
; ;
Fig. 5.3Fig. 4.3
Description of Fig. 4.3 and 5.3
RM87
E105728
LOAD CHARTS
CONNECTION DIAGRAM DIMENSIONS
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com80
RM84 / RM85 / RM87
Miniature Electromagnetic Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
R84 DPDT AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C)
RM84-2012-35-1012 12 DC 360 8.4 30.6
RM84-2012-35-1024 24 DC 1440 16.8 61.2
RM84-2012-35-1110 110 DC 25200 77.0 280.0
RM84-2012-35-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 10200 96.0 144.0
RM84-2012-35-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 38500 184.0 276.0
R84 DPST(2NO) AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C)
RM84-2022-35-1012 12 DC 360 8.4 30.6
RM84-2022-35-1024 24 DC 1440 16.8 61.2
RM84-2022-35-1110 110 DC 25200 77.0 280.0
RM84-2022-35-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 10200 96.0 144.0
RM84-2022-35-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 38500 184.0 276.0
R85 SPDT AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C)
RM85-2011-35-1012 12 DC 360 8.4 30.6
RM85-2011-35-1024 24 DC 1440 16.8 61.2
RM85-2011-35-1110 110 DC 25200 77.0 280.0
RM85-2011-35-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 10200 96.0 144.0
RM85-2011-35-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 38500 184.0 276.0
R85 SPST(1NO) AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C)
RM85-2021-35-1012 12 DC 360 8.4 30.6
RM85-2021-35-1024 24 DC 1440 16.8 61.2
RM85-2021-35-1110 110 DC 25200 77.0 280.0
RM85-2021-35-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 10200 96.0 144.0
RM85-2021-35-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 38500 184.0 276.0
R87 SPDT AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C)
RM87N-2011-35-1012 12 DC 360 8.4 30.6
RM87N-2011-35-1024 24 DC 1440 16.8 61.2
RM87N-2011-35-1110 110 DC 25200 77.0 280.0
RM87N-2011-35-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 10200 96.0 144.0
RM87N-2011-35-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 38500 184.0 276.0
R87 SPST(1NO) AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C)
RM87N-2021-35-1012 12 DC 360 8.4 30.6
RM87N-2021-35-1024 24 DC 1440 16.8 61.2
RM87N-2021-35-1110 110 DC 25200 77.0 280.0
RM87N-2021-35-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 10200 96.0 144.0
RM87N-2021-35-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 38500 184.0 276.0
* waterproof version
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
GZT80-0040 GZT80-0035 Module type M... (see page 113)GZM80-0041**
ZGGZ80 (see page 110)